Council members elected to office 
in the calendar year 2007 shall receive an annual salary of Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00) for 
the term commencing in November of 2007. Effective November 2009, all City Council members 
shall receive an annual salary of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00).  Effective November 
2010, and City Council members shall receive an annual salary of Fifteen Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($15,500).  Effective November 2011, all City Council Members shall receive an annual 
salary of Sixteen Thousand Dollars ($16,000.00).  Effective November 2012, all City Council 

members shall receive an annual salary of Sixteen Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($16,500). 
(Reso. No. CA–8–79; Reso. No. CA–1–05, 5–10–05; Reso. No. CA–1–07, 10–9–07.) 

Section 5A.  Same––Periodic Review of Mayor and City Council Salaries. 

In January of 2011, and in January of every fourth year thereafter, the Mayor shall appoint,

[...]

person is also a qualified voter of the city at the time of their election. The mayor shall continue to 
be domiciled in the city during the mayor’s term in office. (Ord. No. CA–2–74, § 2; Reso. No. 
CA–2–87, 1–26–88.) 

Section 16.  Same––Salary. 

The Mayor shall be paid an annual salary of Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 
($12,500.00), except as hereinafter provided. The person elected to the office of Mayor in 
November of 2009 shall receive an annual salary of Eighteen Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 
($18,500.00). Effective November 2010, the Mayor shall receive an annual salary of Nineteen 
Thousand Dollars ($19,000).  Effective November 2011, the Mayor shall receive an annual salary 
of Nineteen Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($19,500).  Effective November 2012, the Mayor 
shall receive an annual salary of Twenty Thousand Dollars ($20,000).  (Reso. No. CA–1–05,  
5–10–05; Reso. No. CA–1–07, 10–9–07.) 

Section 17. 

(Repealed by Ord. No. CA–8–74.) 

Section 18.  City manager.